. Case Assignment and Scheduling Record .

Section 1 - Division of Records and Repor...g (RAR) Completes

Docket No. 991472-TX Date Docketed: 09/28/1999 Title: Request for name change on Alternative Local Exchange
Telecommunications Certificate No. 4040 from WorldCom
Company: MCI WorldCom Communications, Inc. Technologies, Inc. to MCI WorldCom Communications, Inc.

Wor1dCom Technologies, Inc.

Official Filing Date:
Last Day to Suspend: Expiration:

Referred to: ADM AFA APP CAF (CMU) EAG GCL LEG RAR PAI WAW
("(O)" indicates OPR) X X

Section 2 - OPR Completes and returns to RAR in 10 workdays. Time Schedule

Program/Module B1(d) WARNING: THIS SCHEDULE IS AN INTERNAL PLANNING DOCUMENT.

IT IS TENTATIVE AND SUBJECT TO REVISION.

Staff Assignments FOR UPDATES CONTACT THE RECORDS SECTION: (850) 413-6770

Current CASR revision level Due Dates

QPR Staff

0 Previous  Current

Staff Counsel
0CRs ()

= b 2 2 S e e e
OWoNOTOTPWNRFRFOWONOOITBRWN

—~
o
INSEACR)S]
N— O

Recommended assignments for hearing 31.
and/or deciding this case: 32.

Full Commission Commission Panel _ 34.

Hearing Examiner __ Staff 35.

Date filed with RAR: 37.

Initials: OPR 39.
Staff Counsel 40.

Section 3 - Chairman Completes

Assignments are as follows:

- Hearing Officer(s) - Prehearing Officer o
Commissioners Hrg. | Staff Commissioners aM | [POCUMENT NO
Exam. i
ALL GR | DS | CL | JN | JC GR [ DS |CL | JN|JC .

Where panels are assigned the senior Commissioner is Panel Chairman;

the identical panel decides the case. Approved: i /] &6(7 ’92
Where one Commissioner, a Hearing Examiner or a Staff Member is <

assigned the full Commission decides the case. Date: [ o —

PSC/RAR-15 (Rev. 1/98) * COMPLETED EVENTS




—

Case Assignment and Scheduling Record

Section 1 - Division of Records and Repo. .ng (RAR) Completes

Docket No. 991472-TP Date Docketed: 09/28/1999 Title: Request for name change on Alternative Local Exchange
. ) Telecommunications/Alternative Access Vendor Certificate No.
Company: MCI WorldCom Communications, Inc. 4040 from WorldCom Technologies, Inc. to MCI WorldCom
WorldCom Technologies, Inc. Communications, Inc.
official Filing Date: _
Last Day to Suspend: Expiration:
Referred to: ADM AFA APP CAF (CMU) EAG GCL LEG RAR PAI WAW
("(O)" indicates OPR) X X

Section 2 - OPR Completes and returns to RAR in 10 workdays.

Program/Module B1(d)

Staff Assignments

Time Schedule

WARNING: THIS SCHEDULE IS AN INTERNAL PLANNING DOCUMENT.
IT IS TENTATIVE AND SUBJECT TO REVISION.
FOR UPDATES CONTACT THE RECORDS SECTION: (850) 413-6770

Current CASR revision level

Due Dates

OPR Staff

T Williams

0

Recommendation to Legal

Previous

Current

NONE

Administrative Order

NONE

10/21/1999
11/05/1999

Staff Counsel K Pena, B Keating _

OCRs ( )

1
2
3
4
5
6
7.
8
9
10
11
12

Recommended assignments for hearing
and/or deciding this case:

Commission Panel
Staff

Full Commission __
Hearing Examiner ___

Date filed with RAR: 10/06/1999

Initials: OPR

Staff Counsel

13
14.
15.
16.
17,
18.
19
20.
2.
22.
23.
24.
25.
26.
20
28.
29.
30.
31.
32.
33,
34.
35
36.
37.
38.
39.
40.

Section 3 - Chairman Completes

- Hearing Officer(s)

Assignments are as follows:

- Prehearing Officer

Commissioners

ALL GR | DS | CL JN | JC

Hrg.
Exam.

Staff Commissioners ADM

GR [ DS [ CL [ JN | JC

X

Where panels are assigned the senior Commissioner is Panel Chairman;
the identical panel decides the case.

Where one Commissioner, a Hearing Examiner or a Staff Member is
assigned the full Commission decides the case.

*

PSC/RAR-15 (Rev. 1/98) COMPLETED EVENTS

Approved:

Date:

__W—

10/06/1999

('—-—”4



w;i’bl f L—»” { b o NN £
MEMORANDUM AELEVEL-FPSC
November 10, 1999 39%3?10 ﬁﬁli:go
JHQMWHHQ,ANE
EPCRTING
TO: DIVISION OF RECORDS AND REPORTING )z/z,
FROM : DIVISION OF LEGAL SERVICES (PENA)
RE: DOCKET NO. 991472-TX - REQUEST FOR NAME CHANGE ON

ALTERNATIVE LOCAL EXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS/ALTERNATIVE

ACCESS VENDOR CERTIFICATE NO. 4040 FROM WORLDCOM

TECHNOLOGIES, INC. TO MCI WORLDCOM COMMUNICATIONS, INC.
RA2Y -~

Attached is an ORDER ACKNOWLEDGING NAME CHANGE to be issued in

the above-referenced docket. (Number of pages in order - 2)
KMP / kmp

Attachment

cc: Division of Telecommunications (Williams)

I 991472 . kmp




