Case Assignment and Scheduling Record

 $\underline{\textbf{Section 1 - Division of Records and Reporting (RAR) Completes}}$

Docket No. 991472-TX Date Company: MCI WorldCom Communicat WorldCom Technologies.		<u>1999</u> Title	Telec	Request for name change on Alternative Local Exchange Telecommunications Certificate No. 4040 from WorldCom Technologies, Inc. to MCI WorldCom Communications, Inc.									
Official Filing Date:Last Day to Suspend:		ration:											
Referred to: ("()" indicates OPR)			(CMU)	EAG	GCL	LEG X	RAR	PAI	WAW				
Section 2 - OPR Completes and ret	urns to RA	 AR in 10	workdays.				Tim	e Sched	dule				
Program/Module B1(d) Staff Assign OPR Staff		WARNING: TH IT IS TENTA FOR UPDATES Current CA	TIVE AND	SUBJEC THE RE	T TO RE	VISION.			0	Due [-		
Staff Counsel			3.	0							evious	Current	
OCRs ()													
()			11. 12. 13. 14.										
			16. 17. 18. 19.										
()		·	21. 22. 23. 24. 25.										
Recommended assignments for hear and/or deciding this case:	ing		27. 28. 29. 30. 31.										
Full Commission Commis Hearing Examiner Staff		34. 35.											
Date filed with RAR: Initials: OPR			36. 37. 38. 39.										
Staff Counsel			40.]	
Section 3 - Chairman Completes - Hearing	Officer(s)		Assignments	are as	follows:		- Pre	nearing	Officer	,			
Commissioners	Commissioners Hrg						Comm	issione	rs	ADM	DOC	UMENT NO	
ALL GR DS CL	JN JC	Exam.				GF	R DS	CL	JN JC	Control Code Code Code Code Code Code Code Code			
Where panels are assigned the se the identical panel decides the Where one Commissioner, a Hearin assigned the full Commission dec PSC/RAR-15 (Rev. 1/98)	case. g Examiner	or a St	taff Member) EVENTS	Date				Sec.	168	450-99	

Case Assignment and Scheduling Record

Section 1 - Division of Records and Reporting (RAR) Completes

Docket No. 991472-TP Date Docketed: 09/28/1999 Title: Request for name change on Alternative Local Exchange Telecommunications/Alternative Access Vendor Certificate No. 4040 from WorldCom Technologies, Inc. WorldCom Technologies, Inc. Communications, Inc.											te No.								
Official Filing Last Day to Sus	Date: pend:				Expi	ration	ı: _												
Referred to: ADM AFA ("()" indicates OPR)			AFA	APP	CAF	(CMU)	EAG	GCL	LEG X	RA	R	PAI	WAW						
Section 2 - OPR Completes and returns to RAR in 10							0 work	days.				<u>Ti</u>	me Sc	hedul	<u>e</u>				-
Program/Module	B1(d)							NG: THIS						NG DO	CUMEN	Γ.			
<u>Staff Assignments</u>				IT IS TENTATIVE AND SUBJECT TO REVISION. FOR UPDATES CONTACT THE RECORDS SECTION: (850) 413-6770 Current CASR revision level Due Dates															
OPR Staff T Williams						0	7							Previous					
							1. F	Recommen	dation	 to Lega	al					Т	NONE	10/21/1999	Т
							2. A	dminist	rative	Order						_ -	NONE	11/05/1999	-
Staff Counsel	K Pena	, B K	eating				4.									_ _			-
OCRs ()			-				0												-
							8												-
	-	-					10.												-
()							11.									_			-
							13.									_ _			-
()							15									_ _			-
()							17.		-							_			
							19.									_ _			-
()							20.								riana and in a single service and a service				-
, ,							22.												-
							24.									_ _			-
()							25.												
							27									_ -			-
							29.									_ _			
Recommended assignments for hearing				31									_ _						
and/or deciding this case:			32.									_			1				
Full Commission Commission Panel Kearing Examiner Staff X		X	34.									_			-				
			36									_ _			-				
Date filed with RAR: 10/06/1999				38.									_						
Initials: OPR Staff Counsel				39.									_ _			-			
Section 3 - Chai	rman C	omple	tes			<u>, </u>													_
description of the second seco						,	Assignm	ents ar	e as fo	llows:									
		- Hea	ring O	fficer	(s)							- Pre	heari	ng Of	ficer				
1				Hrg.	Staff					Comm	issio	ners		ADM	ı				
ALL	GR	DS	CL	JN	JC	Exam.					GR	DS	CL	JN	JC				
							х									х			
Where panels are					ommiss	ioner	is Pan	el Chai	rman;		Appro	ved:		1 (1)	50	22			

PSC/RAR-15 (Rev. 1/98)

Where one Commissioner, a Hearing Examiner or a Staff Member is assigned the full Commission decides the case.

* COMPLETED EVENTS

Date: 10/06/1999

C

MEMORANDU M

RECEIVED-FPSC

November 10, 1999

99 NOV 10 AM 11: 20

RECORDS AND REPORTING

TO:

DIVISION OF RECORDS AND REPORTING

FROM:

DIVISION OF LEGAL SERVICES (PEÑA)

RE:

DOCKET NO. 991472-TX - REQUEST FOR NAME CHANGE ON ALTERNATIVE LOCAL EXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS/ALTERNATIVE ACCESS VENDOR CERTIFICATE NO. 4040 FROM WORLDCOM TECHNOLOGIES, INC. TO MCI WORLDCOM COMMUNICATIONS, INC.

2724 - 5

Attached is an \underline{ORDER} ACKNOWLEDGING NAME CHANGE to be issued in the above-referenced docket. (Number of pages in order - 2)

KMP/kmp

Attachment

cc: Division of Telecommunications (Williams)

I: 991472.kmp

Jerren 11/0-